CIC

L

2

| 3

4

8

9

96

97

32
33
34
35
36
37
39
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

3151-3401061
3302-3401055-10
3302-3401056-10
3302-3401057
3302-3401058
3302-3401071
31601-3401090-10*!
ITHK® 453461.100/001*!
042-048-36-2-3*!
9104KE*!

ITHK® 453461.130/001*!
066-071-30-2-3*!

HITHK® 453461.120/002*!
HITHK®453461.120/005*!
ITHK® 453461.120/006*!
ITHK® 453461.120/011*!
ITHK® 453461.120/013*!
ITHK® 453461.120/012*!
IITHK® 453461.120/015*!
IITHK® 453461.120/010*!
1/61008/21*!

IITHK® 453461.120/003*!
IHK® 453461.120/004*!
1/13069/21%!

[ITHK® 453461.130/010*!
IITHK® 453461.130/370*!
ITHK® 453461.100/080*!
ITHK® 453461.101/170*!
ITHK® 453461.120/007*!
ITHK® 453461.130/371*!
13-3430086*!

234703E*!

HITHK® 453461.100/375*!
045-048-19-2-3*!

864213*!

454321 2491
453139 0679
453139 0691
45 3139 0692
45 3139 0693
46 1100 0206
45 3149 3181
45 3461 0004
253111 4662
46 1100 0208
453461 0311
2531114127
45 3461 0206
453461 0212
453461 0214
453461 0218
453461 0222
45 3461 0220
45 3461 0225
45 3461 0202
45 3424 0864
45 3461 0208
45 3461 0210
459962 1231
453461 0310
453461 0320
45 3461 0068
45 3461 0090
45 3461 0216
45 3461 0321
454512 1318
45 3461 0070
45 3461 0066
253111 4270
2539322223

[ N N N T T e S S N e N S N S N S T S T S S N N ' © I O S

[ T NG R N T e T T T S N N S N S N S S N g N S " T S Y

Kpsiika pyjaeBoro MexaHu3Ma HUXHSIS

INpoknanka KpbILIKY KapTepa pyJeBOro yrnpasieHus
IMpoknanka KpbILIKY KapTepa pyJeBOro yrnpasieHus
IMpoknanka KpbILIKY KapTepa pyJaeBOro yrnpasieHus
IMpoknanka KpbILIKY KapTepa pyJaeBOro ypapieHus
TMomuumHUK HIapUKOBBIT

Colka pyaeBoro yrnpaBieHUs

laiika perynupoBouHas

Konb1o yrimotHuTeIBHOE

[ToaImMITHUK POUKOBBIN YITOPHEII

Kaprep pyneBoro Mmexanusma

Komb110 yrimotHuTETBHOE

Ban-cexkTop

Kppitka 3ammrHas

Kosnbuo cronopHoe

KosbLo HapyxHOe

Kosbuo 3aimmtHOE

Komb110 yrmoTHUTETEHOE

Kosb1i0 3ammrHoe

Onopa BaJji-ceKTopa B coope

[aiika M8

Bont cronopHbIit

KpbllliKa 3a1inTHast

Bonr M10x1,25x30

Pacnpenenutenb ¢ KOPIycoM M MOPUIHEM-PeiiKoii B cOope
Kopnyc pacnpenenuresst

Mtudr

Pacnipenenutenb ¢ mopiIHeM-peiikoii B coope
YmioTHUTENb

Kopnyc pacnipeaenurenst

OOpaTHBIi KJ1anaH

[MoaIMIMHUK POJUKOBBIN pagualbHbI

Konb1io yrotHuTeIHOE

Komb10 yrimotHuTenbHOE

Komnbio ymnoraurensroe 070-075-30-2-3

Steering mechanism lower cover
Steering case cover gasket
Steering case cover gasket
Steering case cover gasket
Steering case cover gasket
Ball bearing

Steering arm

Adjusting nut

Sealing ring

Roller thrust bearing
Steering mechanism case
Sealing ring

Shaft-sector

Protection cover

Circlip

Outer ring

Protection ring

Sealing ring

Protection ring

Shaft-sector support in assy
Nut M8

Lock bolt

Protection cover

Bolt M10x1.25x30
Distributor with body and piston-rack in assy
Distributor body

Set pin

Distributor with piston-rack in assy
Seal

Distributor body

Return valve

Roller radial bearing

Sealing ring

Sealing ring

Sealing ring 070-075-30-2-3



91¢

46

45

44

43

42

41

40
39

38

LUHK® 453461.120/005
LUHK® 453461.120/006
LUHK® 453461.120/011
3302-3401052

3151-3401053 57 1/13069/21
LUHK® 453461.120/013 31 1/05168/73
LUHK® 453461.120/012
LUHK® 453461.120/015
LUHK® 453461.120/010

58
59

60
61

LUHK® 453461.120/002

066-071-30-2-3

LLUHK® 453461.130/001

9104KE

042-048-36-2-3

LLIHK® 453461.100/001

1/61008/21

066-071-30-2-3
LUHK® 453461.120/010
LUHK® 453461.120/006
LUHK® 453461.120/004

31601-3400500-10
31601-3401090-10
252162-MN2
352217-M29
31601-3400011-10

Puc. 97. Ynpaenenue pyiesoe B coope (3400)/2 u ynpasneHue pyiaesoe (3401)/2
Fig. 97. Steering arrangement in assy (3400)/2 and steering arrangement (3401)/2

LLUHK® 453461.130/010——
LLUHK® 453461.130/370—

LLUHK® 453461.100/080
LLUHK® 453461.101/170

3302-3401022
3151-3401267
3151-3401268
LLIHK® 453461.120/007
LLIHK® 453461.130/371
13-3430086

234703E

LLIHK® 453461.100/375
045-048-19-2-3

864213




L1T

N 3 4 6 7 8 9
98 69  250511-1129 459553 1056 2/1%!1 1 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
70 252155-T12 45 9816 6006 2 2 Laii6a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
71 201482-1129 459346 1546 2/1%!1 1 Boar M8x1x35 Bolt M8x1x35
72 31512-3401400*! 454321 3382 1 1 Bau kapnaHHbIii pyJIeBOTO yIIpaBieHHs B cOope Steering cardan shaft in assy
73 3160-3401410*! 45 3149 0247 | 1 Ban kapaaHHBIii pyJIeBOTO yrpaBieHUS BEPXHUI B cOOpe Steering cardan upper shaft in assy
74 469-3401152 45 3149 3007 2/1%!1 1 Buka mmuiioBaHHast KapIaHHOTO IHapHUPa Universal-joint splined yoke
75 3160-3401412*! 45 3149 0248 1 1 Brynka muuiieBasi ¢ mpuBapHOii BUTKOM Splined bush with welded yoke
76  469-3401154 454316 2360 1/2%! 2 KpecroBuHa KapnaHHOTO IapHUPA Universal-joint centre cross
469-3401153 KpecroBuHa KapnaHHOTO LIapHUPa Universal-joint centre cross (set for spare
(KOMILIEKT /ISl 3aMaCHbBIX YacTeii) parts)
77  469-3401156 454316 2361 4/8%*! 8 CaJIbHMK MOALIUITHIKA Bearing gland
78  3151-3401160 454321 0250 4/8%! 8 [ToALIMITHUK POJIMKOBBII Roller bearing
79  3160-3401480*! 45 3149 0255 1 1 YIJIOTHUTEb IUTMIICBOM BTYJIKK Splined bush seal
80  3160-3401482* 45 3149 0256 1 1 O6oitma IUIOTHUTC]IA Seal case
81  31512-3401420*! 454321 3385 1 1 Baj kapnaHHBIN pyJIeBOTO YIIPaBIeHUST HYDXKHUIM B cOOpe Steering lower cardan shaft in assy
82  31512-3401422*! 454321 3388 1 1 Baj1 nuiMiieBoii ¢ mpuBapHOI BUIIKOM Splined shaft with welded yoke
83  31601-3401152-10* 45 3149 3236 1 1 Busika kapaaHHoOro mapHupa Universal-joint yoke
84  31601-3401155* 45 3149 3008 1 1 KnuH kapaanHoro 1apHupa Universal-joint wedge
85  469-3401150 454316 2358 1 IlapHup KapaaHHBIN Bana pyJeBOTo yrnpaBieHus B cOope Steering shaft universal-joint in assy
86  469-3401158 454316 2362 1 Brynka nuctaHIIMOHHAs BUJIKU Bajla YepBsiKa PyJIeBOTO Steering worm shaft yoke distance bush
MpaBJIeHUsI
87  252005-T129*! 459811 1206 1 1 Ilaii6a 8 Washer 8
88  250510-T129*! 459553 1055 1 1 laiika M8 Nut M8
89  258013-1129*! 459871 1071 1 1 mmuaT 2X16 Cotter 2x16
94 201418-1129*! 459346 1504 4 4 Boar M6x16 Bolt M6x16
95 252154-T12%! 459816 6005 4 4 aii6a 6J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6J1
96  31512-3403040*! 454321 3389 1 1 YII0THUTETD Seal
97  31512-3403041*! 454321 3390 1 1 Ormopa pysieBoit KOJIOHKHT Steering column support
98  31512-3403044*! 454321 3393 1 1 VYJIOTHUTENIbHOE KOJIBLIO Sealing ring
99  31512-3403043* 45 4321 3392 1 1 [ait6a onopst Support washer
100 31512-3403042*! 454321 3391 1 1 [aiika ormopsl pyjeBOil KOJOHKHU Steering column support nut
101 31514-3401107 454321 2845 1 1 Koxyx pysieBoii KOJTOHKM BEpPXHUIA Steering column upper housing
102 31514-3401108 454321 2846 1 1 Koxyx pyneBoit KOJTOHKY HIKHUIA Steering column lower housing
103 241839-1129 459622 1529 1 1 BunT 5x22 Screw 5x22
104 240620 1129 459622 1016 4 4 BunT 4x18 Screw 4x18
105 250640-1129*! 459553 1268 1 1 laiika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5



8I¢C

1] o2 ] 3 4 | 6 | 7 8 9

98 106 31512-3401177* 454321 3399 1 1 Ilait6a cneunanpHas Special washer
107 31512-1702148 454321 3380 2/1% 1 Konb1o cronopHoe npegoxpaHuTeIbHOE Protection circlip
108  469-3401125 45 4316 2356 1/2% 2 Kosblio 3aimTHOE Protection ring
109  12-3401130 454511 0823 2 [pyxuHa pa3XMUMHOTO KOJIbLa Expansion ring spring
110 31512-3401128 454321 3381 2 2 Konb110 pazkuMHOe apUKOTIOAIIUITHUKA Ball bearing expansion ring
111 12-3401120 451558 6123 2 2 [apnKOnomIIUITHUK Ball bearing
112 31512-3401103-20*! 454321 3378 1 1 Tpy0Oa KOJIOHKM pyJIeBOTO yIIpaBlIeHuUs B cOope Steering column tube in assy
113 31512-3401103-10 454321 2396 1 Tpyba KOJIOHKM pyJIeBOTO yIpaBiIeHUs B coope Steering column tube in assy
114 31512-3401039-20*! 454321 3375 1 1 Bau pyneBoro yrpaBieHus O BTYJIKOIi B cOope Steering shaft with bush in assy
115 31512-3401039-10 4543212393 1 Bau pyneBoro yripaBieHus CO BTYJIKOIA B cOope Steering shaft with bush in assy
116 3151-3401122-20 454321 2402 1 Komnbiio TOPHOE Thrust ring
117 31512-3401098-20*! 454321 3377 1 1 Kononka ¢ Bajiom pyseBoro ynpasiaeHus B cOope Column with steering shaft in assy
118  31512-3401098-10 4543212395 1 Kononka ¢ Bajiom pysieBoro ynpasiaeHus B coope Column with steering shaft in assy

* Tlo noTpe6HOCTH
As required
*1 B KOMIUTEKTAIIUY € pyJIeBbIM yrpasieHuem 31601-3400011-10
When the steering arrangement 31601-3400011-10 is installed
IMoarpynna 3402. Kosaeco pyneBoro ynpasieHus
Subgroup 3402. Steering Wheel

95 62  452-3402015 45 3111 5777 Koseco pynesoro PaBJICHUA Steering wheel

98 90  1/32721/01 459962 2307 5 5 Bunr M4x14 Screw M4x14
91  1/26051/70 459962 6692 3 3 I11aii6a 4 3y6uarast Toothed washer 4
92 3160-3402082 45 3149 2932 1 1 HItudr Set pin
93 3160-3402084 453149 0329 1 1 [MpyxuHa wrtudra Set pin spring
119 3160-3402040 453149 0295 1 1 Jepxxatenb HIDKHMX KOHTaKTHBIX KOJIeL B cOope Lower contact ring holder in assy
120 3160-3402042 453149 0308 1 1 Konb1io KOHTaKTHOE BKJIIOYATEJNsl CUTHAJIa BHYTPEHHEE Horn switch contact inner ring
121 3160-3402070 453149 0328 1 1 Haxnanka koseca pyjaeBoro ynpabiaeHUs HUXKHSIS Steering wheel lower cover plate
122 1/03899/01 459962 2219 2 2 Bunt M5x25 Screw M5x25
123 220086-I129 459432 1088 1 1 Bunt M5x30 Screw M5x30
124 250462-T129 459553 1052 2 2 laiika M4 Nut M4
125 252132-112 459816 1023 2 2 Ilai16a 4 npyxuHHas Spring washer 4
126 3160-3402060 453149 1731 1 1 Konblio orpaHnumTeIbHOS Circlip
127 3160-3402058 453149 0310 2 2 Konb1o nzonupytoliee HUXHee Insulation lower ring
128 3160-3402053-02 453149 4017 1 1 Knaswuia 3BykoBoro curHana jieBast B coope Horn Lh. button in assy
129 3160-3402059 45 3149 0327 2 2 Konb1o nzonupyioiiee BepxHee Insulation upper ring



61¢C

84

85

4l

86

70

201418-MN29
250511-M29 252154-MN2
252155-MN2 31512-3403040

201482-M29

31512-3403041

31512-3401400
3160-3401410

469-3401152
3160-3401412
469-3401154
469-3401156
3151-3401160
3160-3401480
3160-3401482

31512-3403044
31512-3403043
31512-3403042

3160-3402084

3160-3402082

1/26051/70 .
1132721/01 \ ~
258013-M29 | \
250510-M29 | N
252155-M2 A

252005-M29

31512-3401420
31512-3401422
31601-3401152-10

s

\

J

/i/ 31514-3401107
31514-3401108
241839-M129
240620-1M29
469-3401152
3151-3401160
469-3401156
469-3401154
469-3401152
469-3401150

31601-3401155

469-3401150

201482-M29

469-3401158

252155-MN2

250511-M29

Puc. 98. Ynpasnenue pyneroe (3401)/3 u koneco pyneBoro yrnpasieHus (3402)
Fig. 98. Steering arrangement (3401)/3 and steering wheel (3402)

3160-3402015
3160-3402067
3160-3402052-02
3160-3402060
240818-M29
250636-129
1132721/01
252035-M29
3160-3402059
3160-3402053-02
3160-3402058
3160-3402060
252132-MN2
250462-M29
220086-M129
1/03899/01
3160-3402070
3160-3402042
3160-3402040
31512-3401098-10
31512-3401098-20
3151-3401122-20
31512-1702148

469-3401125
12-3401130
31512-3401128
12-3401120

31512-3401039-10
31512-3401039-20

31512-3401103-10
31512-3401103-20

12-3401120
31512-3401128
12-3401130
469-3401125
31512-1702148
31512-3401177
250640-M129





